Exposures secured by real estate collateral 341.4 27.3 431.1 34.5

Other retail exposures 13,387.0 1,071.0 11,737.3 939.0

Other retail exposures, small and medium-sized businesses 1.3 0.1 5.5 0.4

Other retail exposures 11.5 0.9 28.2 2.3

Total retail exposures 13,741.2 1,099.3 12,202.1 976.2

Exposures to corporates 3,428.8 274.3 3,314.7 265.2

Total capital requirement and risk exposure amount 17,170.0 1,373.6 15,516.8 1,241.3

Operational risk

Standardised Approach 1,130.6 90.4 915.3 73.2

Total capital requirement for operational risk 1,130.6 90.4 915.3 73.2

Total capital requirement for credit valuation adjustments 550.6 44.0 670.2 53.6

Additional Risk Exposure Amounts according to Article 458 CRR 41,225.0 3,298.0 - -

Total capital requirement and risk exposure amount 61,556.4 4,924.5 18,589.1 1,487.1

Year-end report 2018 17 Länsförsäkringar Hypotek

Note 14 Financial effect due to change in accounting policy from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

The transition from IAS 39 to IFRS 9 entails that the company’s equity increased SEK 17.5 M and the loss allowance declined SEK 22.6 M.

Balance sheet - Hypotek

SEK M
1 January 2018

IAS 39 Adjustment
1 January 2018

IFRS 9

Assets

Loans to credit institutions 2,859.2 2,859.2

Loans to the public 197,654.8 22.6 197,677.4

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 9,837.9 9,837.9

Derivatives 4,681.3 4,681.3

Fair value changes of interest-rate-risk hedged items in the portfolio hedge 207.5 207.5

Intangible assets 0.5 0.5

Deferred tax assets 27.7 27.7

Other assets 43.5 2.2 45.7

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 24.4 24.4

Total assets 215,336.8 24.8 215,361.6

Liabilities and equity

Due to credit institutions 47,266.6 47,266.6

Debt securities in issue 152,811.9 152,811.9

Derivatives 683.9 683.9

Fair value changes of interest-rate-risk hedged items in the portfolio hedge 1,134.7 1,134.7

Other liabilities 133.4 7.1 140.5

Accrued expenses and deferred income 2,031.9 2,031.9

Provisions 1.1 0.2 1.3

Subordinated liabilities 661.0 661.0

Total liabilities 204,724.5 7.3 204,731.8

Untaxed reserves 658.8 658.8

Equity

Share capital 70.3 70.3

Reserves 14.1 14.1

Fair value reserve -69.1 0.1 -69.0

Retained earnings 9,461.1 17.4 9,478.5

Profit for the period 477.1 477.1

Total equity 9,953.5 17.5 9,970.9

Total liabilities and equity 215,336.8 24.8 215,361.6

Year-end report 2018 18 Länsförsäkringar Hypotek

Note 14 Financial effect due to change in accounting policy from IAS 39 to IFRS 9, continuing

Financial assests and liabilities by category according to IFRS 9

SEK M
Carrying amount

1 January 2018 Category according to IAS 39 Category according to IFRS 9

Assets

Loans to credit institutions 2,859.2 Loans and receivables Amortised cost

Loans to the public 197,677.4 Loans and receivables Amortised cost

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 9,837.9 Available-for-sale financial assets FVOCI

Derivatives 4,681.3

  of which: hedge accounting 4,681.3 Derivatives for hedge accounting Derivatives for hedge accounting